BK: 2017 PG: 3904

Recorded: 12/14/2017 at 10:51:02.0 AM

Fee Amount: \$12.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

Return to: Matthew	Bollman, 1415 28th	Street, Ste. 160, West Des M	10ines, IA 50266
Preparer: Matthew Bol	llman, 1415 28th Street, S	Ste. 160, West Des Moines, IA 5	0266, (515) 727-0986
Taxpayer: Matthew	Bollman, 3291 230th	n Street, Saint Charles, IA 50	0240
For the consideration of	of	One Dol	llar(s) and other valuable
consideration, Matthew Bollm	nan and Tina Bollma	n, husband and wife	
			do hereby
Quit Claim to Matthew Lyle E	Bollman and Tina Jo	Bollman, Trustees of the Ma	atthew and Tina
Bollman Joint Revocable Trus			l our right, title, interest,
estate, claim and demand in th	e following describe	d real estate in <u>Madis</u>	
LOT 5, CLANTON CREEK			
2, TOWNSHIP 75 NORTH,		the contract of the contract o	ON COUNTY, IOWA.
This deed is exempt according	g to Iowa Code 428A	A.2(21).	
Each of the undersign	ned hereby relinquisl	hes all rights of dower, ho	mestead and distributive
share in and to the real estate	-	•	_
construed as in the singular o	or plural number, and	d as masculine or feminine	gender, according to the
context.	_		
Dated: <u>December</u>	16,2017		
۸		1. 0	551 . 4
Matt Boss Matthew Bollman	<del></del> ,	- mai	X)UMe/)
Matthew Bollman	(Grantor)	Tina Bollman	(Grantor)
	——————————————————————————————————————		(Curatan)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
	` '		
STATE OF IOWA	COUNTY	of Polk on December Gizi	
This record was ackno	wledged before me c	on December 6. 3.	
Bollman and Tina Bollman, h	ushand and wife	in December 41x1	or k by winding w
Dominan and Thia Bonnian, in	asound and who	1.11	·
WE WE	NDY D ADATO		\ \ \ A
My	Commission Expires	$\Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda$	
THEFT Seg	tember 28, 2020	Signature of	of Notary Public

**QUIT CLAIM DEED** 

Commission No. 769875